



District of Columbia Housing Authority

1133 North Capitol Street, NE, Washington, DC 20002-7599

202-535-1000

Adrienne Todman, Executive Director

Addendum

Addendum No. 3

Issued: June 4, 2014

**Solicitation No. : 0027-2014
Land Development Planner**

All respondents shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum, sign below and return it with your bid. **Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may be cause for rejection of your bid.** Respondents are informed that the above named solicitation is modified as follows:

- I. The District of Columbia Housing Authority has received a second set of questions in response to the subject solicitation and is outlined in **Exhibit A "Second Question and Answer Period May 22, 2014-May 29, 2014"** of this addendum.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

End of Addendum No. 3

Cheryl Moore
Interim Contracting Officer

Acknowledgement of Receipt:

Respondent: _____

Name: _____ Title: _____

**Land Development Planner
0027-2014**

**Second Question and Answer Period
May 22, 2014-May 29, 2014**

1. Can you provide an estimate of DCHA's budget allocation for this project?

RESPONSE: No.

2. Is there a requirement for civil engineering subcontractors on this job?

RESPONSE: No, but having one available for consultation may prove to be helpful.

3. Do you require estimations of utility capacity or availability at this stage in the process?

RESPONSE: No not at this point

4. Is addressing or learning about infrastructure issues at a planning level important to your stakeholders?

RESPONSE: Yes.

5. Is there a requirement for traffic/transportation engineering subcontractors on this job?

RESPONSE: No, not at this point.

6. Do you require estimations of road capacity or congestion at this stage in the process?

RESPONSE: No.

7. Is addressing or learning about traffic issues at a planning level important to your stakeholders?

RESPONSE: Yes.

8. Should our approach/scope response be included in the technical or price portion of the submission?

RESPONSE: Approach/scope response should be in the technical portion of your submission.